

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5800

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

02 June 2020

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hysteroscopy procedures.

## You asked:

1. Please could you confirm the number of hysteroscopy procedures that were completed by the gynaecology department(s) in 2018?

2. Please could you confirm the cost of sterilising the hysteroscope after each patient use?

3. Please could you confirm the total spend of sterilising hysteroscopes in 2018? We believe this calculation should be the answer of question 1 multiplied by the answer of question 2.

Trust response:

- 1. In 2018 a total of 752 Hysteroscopy procedures were completed.
- 2. £13.99 per hysteroscope set.
- 3. Above cost x number of procedures